TCHHL0453000100148721 and an

amount of Rs. 1,78,626/- is due and
payable by you under Agreement no.

TCHIN0453000100150890
and an amount of Rs. 10,01,335/- is

due and payable by you under
Agreement no.

TCHIN0453000100244136, Totalling
to Rs. 89,98,421/- & 10-07-2024

Rs.
90,49,200/-

(Rupees
Ninety Lakh
Forty Nine
Thousand

Two Hundred
Only )

Rs.
9,04,920/-

(Rupees Nine
Lakh Four
Thousand

Nine Hundred
Twenty Only )

Rs. 1189764/- is due and payable
by you under Agreement no.

TCHIN0453000100262861 and an
amount of Rs. 7410781/- is due

and payable by you under
Agreement no.

TCHHL0453000100148721 and an
amount of Rs. 203733/- is due and
payable by you under Agreement

[...]

Kaitepalli Chandara Sekhara Vide Settlement Deed No.2093/2018 Bounded:- East:- 40 Ft Width Road 33.0ft; West:- Plot No.113 33.0ft; North:- Plot No.107
45.0ft; South:- Plot No.105 45.0ft;

2. 10264983
Mr. CHANDRA SEKHARA

RAO KAITEPALLI,
Mrs. POLIMATLA SIREESHA

Rs. 6,98,710/-
(Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Eight

Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Only)
& 23-11-2024

Rs.
6,61,000/-

(Rupees Six
Lakh Sixty

One
Thousand

Only )

Rs.
66,100/-
(Rupees
Sixty Six

Thousand
One Hundred

Only )

Rs. 750795/-
(Rupees Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand

Seven Hundred Ninety Five Only)
as on 14-04-2025

Physical

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY: All That The Piece And Parcel Of An Extent Of 148.85 Sq.Yards And In That 1710 Slab Area, In R.S.No.18(P), Plot No.5,
Crda L.P.No.122/2015, Situated At Paritala Village And Gram Panchayat, Kanchikacharla Sub Registry, Krishna District, Standing On The Name Of Mr D Shekar Vide Registered
Sale Deed No.162/2017 Bounded:- East:- 40 Feet Width Road West:- Lands Of Ravuri Mallikarjuna Rao And Kalyanam Venkata Narsaiah North:- Plot No.6 South:- Plot No.4

3. 9790044
D.SHEKAR,

KAVITHA DASA

Rs. 36,91,304/-
(Rupees Thirty Six Lakh Ninety One

Thousand Three Hundred Four
Only) & 12-08-2023

Rs.48,57,000/-
(Rupees

Forty Eight
Lakh Fifty

Seven
Thousand

Only )

Rs.4,85,700/-
(Rupees Four

Lakh Eighty
Five Thousand

Seven
Hundred

Only)

Rs. 4630081/-
(Rupees Forty Six Lakh Thirty Thousand

Eighty One Only) as on 14-04-2025

Physical

At the Auction, the public generally is invited to submit their bid(s) personally. No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with this sale shall, however,
directly or indirectly bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the Immovable Property sold.